A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH THE TINKERS CREEK WATERSHED PARTNERS, INC., AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners, Inc. formed from an alliance between the Tinkers Creek Land Conservancy and the Cuyahoga Board of Health in 2005, and

WHEREAS, the Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners is an independent non-profit organization that partners with communities to help meet their needs for managing stormwater and natural resources, provide assistance to local communities in the areas of community engagement, grant writing, expert consultation and issue advocacy to conserve and restore water quality and habitats in the Tinkers Creek Watershed, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Reminderville is a member in good standing of the TCWP, and

WHEREAS, Council finds good cause to authorize the Mayor to execute the Memorandum of Understanding with the Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners, Inc., now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Understanding with the Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners, Inc. effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 and take all steps necessary to consummate such MOU.
- **SECTION 2:** That a copy of such MOU shall be attached hereto and expressly incorporated herein.
- **SECTION 3:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:		
	Sam Alonso, Mayor	
Attestation:		
Stacey Task		
Clerk of Council		

I, Stacey Ta	ask, Clerk of Council of the	Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do
hereby certify that	the foregoing RESOLUTION	ON 19-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the
Council of the Vi	llage of Reminderville at	a regular meeting of Council on theday
of	, 2020.	
		Stacey Task
		Clerk of Council